
2687-S AMH ANDG RARI 116 -1- Official Print - OPR

2687-S AMH ANDG RARI 116

SHB 2687 - H AMD 1340
By Representative Anderson

NOT ADOPTED 2/25/2008

On page 217, beginning on line 1, strike all material through1

line 19 and insert the following:2

"3

Years of4 MA+90

Service5 BA BA+15 BA+30 BA+45 BA+90 BA+135 MA MA+45 or PHD.

06 34,753 35,692 36,664 37,639 40,766 42,781 41,666 44,793 46,810 

17 35,221 36,172 37,157 38,175 41,335 43,338 42,129 45,289 47,292 

28 35,666 36,627 37,623 38,719 41,870 43,894 42,595 45,746 47,771 

39 36,126 37,096 38,102 39,233 42,378 44,451 43,037 46,180 48,255 

410 36,576 37,589 38,601 39,771 42,935 45,023 43,501 46,664 48,754 

511 37,041 38,059 39,081 40,316 43,468 45,598 43,972 47,125 49,255 

612 37,520 38,515 39,572 40,868 44,005 46,147 44,454 47,591 49,732 

713 38,360 39,370 40,441 41,808 44,992 47,192 45,359 48,541 50,742 

814 39,590 40,655 41,752 43,232 46,458 48,740 46,781 50,008 52,289 

915 41,986 43,137 44,671 47,972 50,331 48,219 51,522 53,881 

1016 44,539 46,184 49,529 51,967 49,733 53,079 55,516 

1117 47,741 51,159 53,645 51,290 54,709 57,194 

1218 49,248 52,833 55,393 52,908 56,382 58,944 

1319 54,547 57,184 54,583 58,096 60,733 

1420 56,270 59,042 56,308 59,932 62,592 

15 21 57,734 60,578 57,771 61,490 64,219 

16 or more22 58,888 61,789 58,926 62,719 65,503 

"23

On page 219, line 17, after "(b)" strike all material through24

"(c)" on line 20.25

Renumber remaining subsections consecutively.26

On page 219, line 38, strike "$58,264" and insert "$57,708"27



2687-S AMH ANDG RARI 116 -2- Official Print - OPR

On page 220, line 7, strike "$32,018" and insert "$31,713"1

2

On page 221, after line 11, insert the following:3

"(j) Amounts appropriated in this section are sufficient to fund4

the cost of cost of living adjustments provided in section 504 of5

this act.  The office of the superintendent of public instruction6

shall adjust accordingly any internal references and the7

appropriate formula allocation factors in sections 501-515 of this8

act.  Furthermore, the office of the superintendent of public9

instruction is hereby granted authority to transfer appropriations10

among sections 501-515 of this act the extent required to fund the11

costs of the cost of living adjustments in other sections."12

EFFECT:  The 1% COLA in the underlying budget bill is allocated
uniformly to all districts, for all types of staff, for 2008-09
School Year.  This amendment reallocates the same level of
funding to reducing differences in base salaries among districts
for certificated instructional staff on the state salary
schedule.  By the end of the 2008-09 school year, 4
grandfathered salary districts are reduced, reducing the total
number of grandfathered districts to 9.

FISCAL IMPACT:  No change to appropriation levels.


